Corning Optical Communications Evolv™ Drops with Pushlok™ Technology Specification Sheet | CRR-1724-BEN | Page 1
Evolv™ Drops with Pushlok™ Technology
Pushlok™ hardened connector technology is the key component enabling smaller terminals and drops for FTTx networks
than ever before. Designed for use in nearly every access network environment, the terminal is small enough to be
placed in existing handholes or pedestals where space is paramount, on building faÇades, or in aerial networks
(pole- or strand-mount). Attractive aesthetics improve end-user adoption for faÇade applications.
To supplement the new Evolv™ Terminal portfolio, the Evolv Drop assemblies will also feature Pushlok technology.
The Evolv Drop portfolio includes 1 F ROC™ drop cables, SC APC converters, and test jumpers.

GRP
FastAccess™
Technology Jacket
Dielectric
Corning Optical Communications Evolv™ Drops with Pushlok™ Technology Specification Sheet | CRR-1724-BEN | Page 3
Pushlok™ Connector Specifications
Insertion Loss, typical 0.15 dB
Reflectance, typical -0.65 dB
Outer diameter dimensions 12.0 mm (with dust cap)
Cable Specifications
Axial Pull, plug-to-adapter coupling strength 23 kg
Axial Pull, plug-to-cable, through the dust cap 45 kg
Cold mate/demate -40°C mechanical testing
Ordering Information
Openreach Item Code Openreach Description Corning Part Number Corning Description
113023 Pushlok Drop Cable OH / UG 35 m Box 00D101JB49R035M-BT-T 1 F ROCFDRP PUSHLOK/XXX 35 m
113024 Pushlok Drop Cable OH / UG 65 m Box 00D101JB49R065M-BT-T 1 F ROCFDRP PUSHLOK/XXX  65 m
113026 Pushlok Drop Cable OH / UG 105 m Box 00D101JB49R105M-BT-T 1 F ROCFDRP PUSHLOK/XXX  105 m
113027 Pushlok Drop Cable OH / UG 160 m Box 00D101JB49R160M-BT-T 1 F ROCFDRP PUSHLOK/XXX  160 m P
113028 Pushlok Drop Cable OH / UG 350 m DRM 00D101JB49R350M-BT-T 1 F ROCFDRP PUSHLOK/XXX  350 m P
Corning Optical Communications Evolv™ Drops with Pushlok™ Technology Specification Sheet | CRR-1724-BEN | Page 4
Pushlok™ Drop Cable Assembly Accessory Information
Evolv™ SC Converter with Pushlok™ Technology
Part Number KT-PL-SHROUD-SC